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Project Team
> Project Coordinator: Prof. Dr. Mustafa Aydin
> Project Assistant: Sezen Kaya

> Akademetre Project Experts
- Strategic Planning: Dr. Halil I. Zeytin
« Quantitative Project Coordinator: Aybike Sen
* Quantitative Project Specialists: Turkan Gozgoz, Muhammed Akkaya
 Production Manager: Ercan Balci
- Data Control & Reporting : Stundus Tetik, Rukiye Atar, Blusra Susler, Seda Ay
- Customer Relationship Manager: Iirem Torun

This research is carried out with the support of Heinrich Boéll Stiftung Turkey Office, on the occasion of the 60th

anniversary of the Recruitment Agreement concluded between Turkey and the Federal Republic of Germany on
October 30, 1961.
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METHODOLOGY - SUMMARY
RESEARCH SAMPLE

This survey aims at
determining the
public perception on
and approaches to

Germany in Turkey.

iGi

LCILIG]

Population: People aged
18 and over in 26
provinces within the scope
of IBBS-Level 2,
representing the general
population of Turkey.

Sample: 1500 interviews
Confidence Interval: 95%
Margin of Error: £2,7

Research Method:
Quantitative Method
Face to face interviews
based on prepared
survey question form.

Public Perception in Turkey on Germany| 4

General Framework (3)

Field Work
23 October - 2 November 2021

Data Control
23 October - 3 November 2021

Analysis and Report
4 November - 10 November
2021

Academic Report and
Presentation
15 - 30 November 2021
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Sample

« This research is carried out with 1000 adult participant in 26 provinces (Adana, Agri, Ankara, Antalya, Aydin, Balikesir,
Bursa, Erzurum, Gaziantep, Hatay, Istanbul, Izmir, Kastamonu, Kayseri, Kirikkale, Kocaeli, Konya, Malatya, Manisa,

Mardin, Samsun, Sanliurfa, Tekirdag, Trabzon, Zonguldak ve Van), representative of Turkey at IBBS-2 level.
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General Framework (5)

Explanation of the Terminology

Indicates the Sum of Positive Values.
The total of «strongly agree» and «agree».

Indicates the Sum of Negative Values.

The total of «strongly disagree» and «disagree».

Indicates the difference between the Sum of Positive Values and
Sum of Negative Values.
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Gender

Average 38,7
100%

80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Base: 1500
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60-64 age
55-59 age
50-54 age
45-49 age
40-44 age
35-39 age
30-34 age
25-29 age
18-24 age

Demography (1)

Marital Status

Single
53,6%

Married
41,9%

‘ Others

4,5%
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- A /A KA D E M E T R = o
Household Size Monthly Household Income
Average 3,1 Average 4.472,9
100% 100% |
90% =5 and above 90% ®No Comment
80% 80% ® 7.000 TL and above
70% E4 70%
600/0 600/0 | 6.000 - 6-999 TL
50% =3 50% ®5.000 - 5.999 TL
40% 40%
m4.000 - 4.999 TL
30% - 30%
20% 20% m3.000 - 3.999 TL
10% ml 10% m2.999 TL and below
0% 0%

Base: 1500
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Socio-Economic Status Educational Level

mA
2,9
42 8 B Primary
16,0 =B 8 school

()]
=
© —
® v iah
9 22,0 mC1 9 35,9 MHig
€ - School
(@] ©
c [
8 S
s 31,3 mC2 © N
k) S 20,6 University
(O] ©
(@] L
0
16,8 D
0,7 ® Graduate
11,0
E

AB:%19,0 C2:%53,3 DE:%27,8

Base: 1500
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Occupational Distribution
Job Status Occupation %
Business Owner (1-5 employees) 1,3
Mobile - self-employed 0,9
Stand Alone, shop owner, craftsman, taxi driver 0,9
Self-employed Freelance Expert 0,7
%4,9 Farmer 0,4
Business Owner (11-20 employees) 0,3
Business Owner (6-10 employees) 0,2
Business Owner (20+ employees) 0,2
Proletarian/servant - regular worker 27,6
Proletarian/servant - piece work 24,5
Officer / technical staff / specialist etc. 10,4
Foreman/Journeyman 7,7
Salaried-employees Executive (1-5 employees) 0,7
%63,5 Military personnel 0,4
Waged-qualified expert 0,3
Executive (6-10 employees) 0,3
Executive (20+ employees) 0,2
Executive (11-20 employees) 0,1
Pensioner 7,5
Unemployed Housewife 7,0
%22,9 Student 4,7

Unemployed-not working 3,7

Base: 1500
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Partners of Turkey

Could you list the countries that you think are the 5 most important partners of Turkey?

Total
United States of America (USA) _ 69,2
Turkish Republic of Northern Cyprus _10,0 42,6
Russia _ 15,1 40,1
France - 10,8 33,3
United Kingdom - 9,3 31,7
Qatar - 25,0
Italy - 15,6
e [l 103 Joskaresenn
Spain . 9,5

B The Most Important M 2nd Important B 3rdImportant B 4th Important © 5th Important

Base: 1500
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European Country Hosting Most
People from Turkey

In your opinion, which European country hosts the highest

number of people from Turkey?

Austria I 6,7
Netherlands [ 6,2
Bulgaria ] 5,5
italy fJ 5.2
Belgium I 3,6
Denmark I 3,0
France I 2,0

Switzerland | 1,5

Values below 1.1

United Kingdom | 1,4 are not listed.

Sweden | 1,1

Base: 1500
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General Perception on Countries(2)

Actual Distribution of Turkish
Citizens in Europe
- by Country

Switzerland  Sweden
130.000 /62.500

France

700.000
~\

Denmark
75.000

Bulgarizk

Germany
60.000_\ _2.000.000
Belgium \
Italy/
50.000
United_/
Kingdom
400.000

HoIIand/ ~_Austria

500.000 250.000
= Germany = Austria = Netherlands United Kingdom
= [taly = Belgium = Bulgaria = Denmark
= France = Switzerland Sweden
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Most Visited European Tourists Actual Number of Turkish
Destination from Turkey Tourists Visiting European
Which European country do you think is the most visited tourist Cou ntries

destination from Turkey?

Greece - 35,9
Germany - 23,3

Bulgaria [ 22,2
800,000

italy | 6,9
600,000
France | 2,4
United Kingdom | 1,9 400,000
Denmark | 1,7 200,000 I
0,000

1200,000

1000,000

Finiland | 1.6 . . | || | -
inilan ,
2 @ A N\ 2 4 & ® >
&Q"’s\\ & 6&0 @ o"{é <<<bé’ é""\o & z‘\é\ o%bo
. (5 (2 % -
Belgium | 1,0 ® © v MENC AR OGN
N
QS
Austria \ 0,7

Values below 0.7
are not listed.

Netherlands | 0,7

Spain ‘ 0,7

Base: 1500
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Tourists from European
Countries

From which European country do you think most
tourists come to Turkey?

Germany - 38,0
Bulgaria [ 30.6

United Kingdom . 9,9
France I 6,4

Netherlands [ 6,1

Greece |2,7
Belgium | 1,7

Italy | 1,5
Austria | 1,2

Values below 0,2
are not listed.

Denmark |0,9
Spain | 0,5

Sweden 0,2

200.000
180.000
160.000
140.000
120.000
100.000
80.000
60.000
40.000
20.000
0

0@

Base: 1500
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General Perception on Countries(4)

Actual Number of European
Tourists Visiting Turkey
- by Country

185.032

2 O 2 o>
(\0 & \ . 0 é'(\ N Q/

S
< @ L ) Q O > £
2 Q-O(Q < Q} *l—\Q ¥ v < &

159.653
56.029 55-371 52.080
I I I 30-44853 359 22.453 21.086 19.368
0\\ fob’b ’bo\’b °
S
Q)\)

*January-April
2021 Data
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Highest Exporting European Highest Importing European
Country Country
In your opinion, which European country exports most? In your opinion, which European country imports most?

G n
ermany [N 46,8 Germany - 39,5

Netherlands [Jj 8,3
United Kingdom I 7,7

France I 6,9
France I 7,5

United Kingdom I 6,9
Netherlands [ 5,6
Austria I4,8
Bulgaria 4,6
Bulgaria |3,6 9 I

Switzerland |3,3 Switzerland I4,3

China |3,1 Italy |4,1
Belgium | 2,7 Austria || 3,9
Denmark |2,5 Belgium |3,5
Italy I 1,7 Denmark |2:4 Values below 2,3

are not listed.
Spain |1,5 Spain |2,3

Base: 1500
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Highest Exporting European

Country to Turkey

In your opinion, which European country sell the most goods and

services to Turkey?

Germany _ 53,2

France

United Kingdom
Netherlands
Austria

Norway
Switzerland
Belgium
Bulgaria

Italy

Greece

Denmark

54
54
53

I 42
|34
| 3.1
| 2,5
| 2,5
| 2,2
| 2,2

| 21

Values below 2,1
are not listed.

Base: 1500
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General Perception on Countries(6)

Highest Importing European
Country from Turkey

In your opinion, which European country imports most goods
and services from Turkey?

Germany
United Kingdom
Netherlands
Austria

France

Italy

Bulgaria
Belgium
Denmark
Switzerland

Poland

B 40,3
N0
52
I 50
l 47
| 40
|33
| 2,9
| 2,6
| 2,3

| 2,3

Values below 2,3
are not listed.
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Russia

China

France

Italy

Mexico

United Kingdom
Spain

South Korea

Automobile

Germany - 39,4

HEINRICH BOLL STIFTUNG
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General Perception on Countries(7)

Effect of Country of Origin on Product Preference

Phone

china [l 18,5
South Korea - 16,6
Germany - 15,8
Japan . 10,7
Russia I 4,9
France I 3,1

United Kingdom | 2,2

Italy | 2,2

Mexico | 1,6

are not lsted. | Spain | 1,3
India | 0,8

Base: 1500

usa I 22,0

Values below 0,8
are not listed.

Household
Appliances

Germany - 41,7
usa i 13,3
Japan l 8,4
China I 7,2
italy [ 6,2
France I 4,8
South Korea I 4,7
Russia I 4,7
United Kingdom I 3,9
Mexico I 1,8 Values below 1,3

are not listed.

India | 1,3
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General Perception on Countries(8)

Preferred Partner for a Possible
New Tunnel Under the Bosphorus

If Turkey were to open a new tunnel under the Bosphorus, which country should it cooperate with?

Base: 1500

Russia

Italy

France

United Kingdom
South Korea
India

Mexico

Spain

I 1,9 Values below 1,8
are not listed.
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Association with Germany

Could you please tell me the first thing that comes to your mind when Germany is mentioned?

Automobile _ 8,9
High Quality Products - 6,2
Successful Economy - 5,5
Production Quality - 5,1
Discipline [ 5.0
Angele Merkel - 4,1
Reliability [ 3.4

Technological Products . 2,2 Those who do not have
any association; %15,4

Chocolate . 2,1

Values bglow 2,0
Developed Country [l 2,1 are not listed.
Robustness . 2,0

Providing Employment . 2,0

Base: 1500 Multiple Response
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People’s Approval-Appreciation

Could you please tell by looking at the card to what extent you appreciate-approve Germany
when you consider everything in general?

Definitely Appreciate - 32,8 —
g
66,6
Appreciate - 33,8
NS
Neither-Nor 30,2 L 634
Don't Appreciate |2,4 e
B2B

Definitely not Appreciate 0,8

Base: 1500
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Reasons to Approve Germany
(%66,6)

You stated that you appreciate Germany in general. Could you

please tell me what you like about Germany?

Successful Economy - 9,0

Quality of Life

High Quality Production
Advanced Country
Disciplined Country
Business Opportunities
High Quality Products
High Quality

Developed Country

Adequate Technological
Infrastructure

B ss
W45
| EE:
| B!
B30
l 3o
B2o
19

19

Generally
appreciating; % 8,7

Values below 1,9
are not listed.
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Perception on Germany (3)

Reasons to not to Approve
Germany (%3,2 )

You stated that you do not appreciate Germany in general. Could
you please tell me what you don't like about Germany?

Attitude towards Turkey 9,4
German Culture 6,3
German People 6,3

Racism 6,3

Manufactured Products 3,1

German Language 3,1 Those who cannot

give a specific
Not Sharing Economic 31 reason 59.4%
Wealth !

Close to Outside World 3,1

Multiple Response

** This question was only asked to those who said “they do not
generally approve Germany” - %3,2 of the total respondents.
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Trust in Germany

Could you please tell by looking at the card to what extent do you trust Germany?

Definitely trust - 27,1 / T8
872

Neither trust nor don't trust I7,9 NS

Don't trust ‘ 1,8

Definitely don't trust | 0,4

Base: 1500
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Germany’s Development Level

Could you please indicate by looking at the card to what extent you think Germany is developed in terms of the listed indicators?

Educational Conditions 351
Social Security
Social Justice 37,
Human Rights 37,5
Animal Rights 35,8
Social Welfare 33,1
Economy 33,6
Tourism 31,4
Environmental Consciousness 34,8

Infrastructure 31,4

Military Strength

Culture and Art 31,7
Health Conditions 35,5
Employment Opportunities 35,1
m Definitely Developed

= Underdeveloped

53,2
51,6
48,3
48,1
49,2
51,5
51,0
53,1
49,7
52,1
47,8
51,6
47,2
47,2

= Developed
m Definitely Underdeveloped

Mean Line:
84,6 PDT

93 1,9 88,3

8,5 21 86,8
93 2,1 8.8
8,7 2,5 85,6
TR 85,0
10,8 2,2 84,6
84,6

11,0 2,3
84,5

10,8 2,4
84,5

10,0 2,7

83,5
11,3 2,3

83,5
10,4 2,5

83,3
11,8 2,0

82,7

14,3 1,8
82,3

10,4 2,0 572
 Neither developed nor underdeveloped

m No idea Base: 1500
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Evaluations for Germany

Could you please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements about Germany?

Mean Line:
88,9 PDT

I like to visit Germany 31,1 60,0 8,2 91,1

I support all k\I/\:slf gfefrc:]c&i]ﬁtlal connections 25,2 56,7 | 9,8 89,9

I would like to v\\/lvi(t);ijzrt;::nssame workplace 31,4 58,3 9,8 89,7
I would like toV\IIii\tll‘? ge:r:aizme apartment 34,2 55,1 | 10,2 89,4

I support all ki ndsGoefrltq)qL;sniCess activities with 30,7 58,0 | 10,7 88,7
If possible, I would like to live in Germany 30,7 57,5 10,5 88,1
T comaone of German descent. B o e

m Definitely I agree =1 agree mIdon't agree m Definitely I don't agree

Base: 1500
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Negative Thoughts on Germany (%3,1)

You stated that you have negative views regarding Germany?
Could you tell me what this negative view is?

Negative Thoughts on Germany

Racism
May I learn whether you have any negative views - 29,0
regarding Germany?

Inadequate Military Strength - 16,1

Interfering with Turkey's Domestic
Issues - 12,9

Supporting FETO . 9,7
No; 96,9
e Selfish . 6,5

Difficulties in Settling in Germany I 3,2

Hindering Turkey's Development I 3,2

. Yes; 3,1
Imperialist I 3,2
Not Being Close to Turkey I 3,2

Discriminative Behaviour I 3,2

Does not Support Turkey'sEU I 32
Membership ’

Does not like Germany I 3,2

Cultural Differences I 3,2

Multiple Response

Base: 1500 ** This question was only asked to those who said “they have
negative views re Germany” - %3,1 of the total respondents.
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Perception on Germany (10)

Sources of Information on Germany

Could you please tell me where do you obtain your information on Germany?

Friends

TV programs

Social Media Comments

Newspaper Reports

Relative/neighbor living in Germany

Living in Germany

Reading books about Germany

Activities of Companies

Activities of German foundations

Activities of official German institutions, such
as the Embassy

Muktiple Response

21,8

59,9

50,0

Base: 1500

66,5

65,4



Political Dimension and International
Relations
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Germany'’s Internal Politics and International Relations

Could you please indicate to what extent you agree with the following statements for Germany
by looking at the card?

I\./Iea7rl‘ll_6ine: PDT

It is politically the most influential country in the EU 33,1 49,4 13,7 1,7 82,5
Itis animportant political partner for Turkey in Europe 26,9 52,9 16,0 1,3 79,8
It is a peaceful country in international relations 33,5 45,2 16,5 2,4 78,7

It is important for the Turkish economy 30,3 47,9 17,5 2,8 78,2

Itis a democratic country 27,8 50,2 16,6 2,8,1 78,0

It leads the world in climate and environmental issues 34,7 43,2 16,2 2,3 77,9
Itis Turkey's historical friend 25,3 51,8 15,1 2,44,3 77,1

It respects human rights 27,5 45,6 17,6 4,6 73,1

It respects refugee rights 25,6 43,5 9,8 6,1 3,4BEE

It respects minority rights 25,7 43,3 ;9,9 7,1 2,9 ER

It is damaging for Turkish interests 25 4 41,4 16, 12,8 2,6 66,8

It poses threat to Turkey's security 30,1 35,3 16,1 13,0 2,5 654

m Definitely agree m Agree = Neither agree nor don't agree m Don't agree m Definitely don't agree " Noidea
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Political Dimension and International Relations(2)

Performance of Angela Merkel

Could you please indicate how do you evaluate in general the performance of the (former)
German Chancellor Angela Merkel?

Definitely successful . 24,2 P
[ T28B

832
Sum of positive values
Successful - 59,0
Neither successful nor NS
10,8 36,0
unsuccessful ; .
£ Sum of positive values — Sum
R of negative values
Unsuccessful | 2,8
B2B
3,4
Definitely " sum of negative values
0,6
unsuccessful

Base: 1500
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Syrian Refugees in Germany

How many Syrian refugees do you think Germany has
admitted into its country?

Average 88.777,6

100%
m 150.001 and

90% — ahove

80% 10.001-
150.000
70%
60% 5001-10.000
50%
= 3.001-5.000
40%
30% = 1.001-3.000
20%
10% m0-1000
0%
Actual number of refugees in Germany: Base:

1.2 million (UNHCR 2021); 1,210,636 (WB 2020)
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Political Dimension and International Relations(3)

Germany's Refugee Policy in Terms
of Its Interests

How do you evaluate Germany's policies towards refugees in
recent years in terms of its own interests?

Definitely Successful 26,1 e
[ T8

76,3
Successful - 50,2
Neither Successful nor NS
12,5 i
unsuccessful L 67,9
Unsuccessful I 5,6 P
828

Definitely 8
Unsuccessful ’

1500
Multiple Response
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German Policies about Syrian Evaluating German Policies about
Refugees in Turkey Syrian Refugees in Turkey
Could you tell me which of the statements I will read to you about Germany's How do you evaluate Germany's policies in recent years towards
policies regarding Syrian refugees in Turkey do you agree with the most? Syrian refugees in Turkey?

It has supported Turkey, though insufficiently Definitely positive | 2,2 —
T2B
8,2
Germany hasbeen the most supportive N P ’
country in determining EU refugee policy on Positive 6,0
Turkey
. - ; NS
Neither positive nor 660
Germany hasadequately helped Turkey negative 13,0 !
Germany has not helped Turkey and left it Negative - 52,8
alone p—
B2B
74,2

Germany has not been interested in this issue
atall

Definitely negative . 21,4 N

Base: 1500
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Political Relations between Turkey and Germany
> Years Ago At present- 2021 5 Years

How do you evaluate Turkey-Germany relations five
years ago? How are the relations now? How will the political relations between Turkey
and Germany be in 5 years?

oot [ —— N
cood - 579 cood - R

Average 17,0 N5 Average 15,4
i Average 10,4

Not Good |3,5 Not Good ‘3,3
Not Good | 2,7

B2B /BB ! B28
53 ) a4 L 44

Not at All Good | 1,8 R Not at All Good | 1.1

Not at All Good | 1,7

Base: 1500
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Reasons for "Not Good” Political Relations (%4,4)

You said that the political relations between Turkey and Germany are not good or moderately good. Why do you think so?

Conflict of Interest W 10,8
Failure to support on refugees issue - 10,1
Military Past [0 8,8
Not Being Sincere [0 8,1
Not Being Supportive [ 54
It's Political Structure [ 4,1
Economic Problems [ 4,1
Lack of Confidence [ 4,1
Because of human relations [ 4,1
Ambiguous Turkey Stance [ 4,1
Taking a Stand Against Our Country [ 4,1

Values below 4.1

Racism . 4,1 are not listed.

Inequality [ 4,1

Multiple Response
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Support for Turkey’s EU Accession

Do you think Germany is supportive or obstructive of Turkey's membership in the European Union?

Definitely Supportive I 3,2

Neither Supportive Nor )16 5'250
Obstructive ’ '
Obstructive I7,1 :
/' B2B
8,3

Definitely Obstructive 1,2

Base: 1500
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Security and Defense Issues

I will read you some statements about Germany. Could you please specify the extent to which you agree with these

statements on a scale of 1 to 4? Mean Line: PDT
e 71,4

Germany is Turkey’s strategic partner 30,2 14,2 5l 82,6
Germany is a member of NATO 23,3 13,2 4,5 78,9
Germany supports Turkey’s defense industry 26,5 14,3 3,2 78,6
Germany is the main security provider in Europe. 16,2 2,74,7 76,2
Germany is stronger than Turkey in militarily terms SO 16,9 6,5 3,9 BN
Germany is Turkey’s military ally 26,8 | 21,9 3,8 71,2
Germany poses threat to Europe’s security 30,5 40,0 | 15,0 90 3,2 70,5
Germany is a mer’r(;l:;;‘r::l;;fi\z:ghai Cooperation 26,5 40,3 : 18,5 9,2 4,9 66,8
Germany imposes embargos on Turkey 22,3 44,1 | 18,1 10,1 - 66,4
Germany supports PKK 28,0 34,3 14,8 16,2 3,5 62,3
Germany suppports FETO 26.0 34,6 16,4 15,2 3,8 4,0 K

m Definitely agree m Agree = Neither agree nor don't agree m Don't agree m Definitely don't agree m Noidea

Base: 1500
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Characteristics of Military (2)

German Army in the World

How do you think the German army ranks in the World?

1st

2-3. place

4-5. place

6-7. place

8-9. place

10 and above

Base: 1500

Actual Situation:

- 7th highest military spending in
2020 (SIPRI 2020)

- 4th biggest exporter of bigger
arms (SIPRI 2021)

- 28th in the active military
personnel (Global Fire Power)

- 48th in total number of military
personnel (World Population
Review)



Economic Dimension
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| p— HEINRICH BOLL STIFTUNG
Global Academy ) Economic Dimension(1)
— - AKADEMETR=
L Three Most Developed Countries in
Most Developed Countries in Europe the World
Which country do you think is the economically In your opinion, which countries rank the economically most
Most developed in Europe? developed first three countries in the world? |
Tota
Un|ted K'ngdom . 9,9 Germany 27,6 16,6 8,7 52,9
Austria l 9,2 China 39,6
France 7,2
l United Kingor 210
Netherlands 4,7
I Japan 21,3
Switzerland |3,4
France g9l KK 17,2
Belgium |2,7
Brazil 14,2
Denmark | 2,3
Russia 10,6 12,5
Bulgaria | 2,1
Values with a total
f less than 11,7
N Qatar 7.1 are ot ' 12,4
Italy | 2,0 Velues b 1 | &
Norway | 1,9 Denmark 11,7

m 1. Country m 2. Country m 3. Country
Base: 1500
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Development Level of Germany

Could you please indicate how do you evaluate the level of economic development of Germany?

Highly Developed . 23,5 e,

T2B
85,7
NS
Average 8,1 83,2
Underdeveloped ‘1,9
B2B

Highly Underdeveloped | 0,6

Base: 1500
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HEINRICH BOLL STIFTUNG

AKADEMETRZ
Economic Relations between Turkey and Germany

How do you evaluate the economic

relations between Turkey and
Germany 5 years ago?

Very Good I 17,9

Average

13,0

Not Good |3,8

Not at All Good

0,9

4,7

B2B

At Present - 2021

Very Good .

Average 14,2
Not Good |3,8

Not at All Good | 0,6

Base: 1500

How do you evaluate the economic relations
between Turkey and Germany today?

Public Perception in Turkey on Germany| 44

/ B2B
L 44

Economic Dimension(3)

5 Years Later

How you think the economic relations between
Turkey and Germany will be in 5 years?

Very Good . 21,5 e

/ T2B

L 79,0

cood - 515
Average 9,5
Not Good ‘2,9

B2B

Not at All Good

L 43
1,4 "
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Reasons for Thinking “"economic relations btw
Turkey and Germany are not good” (13,8%)

You said that the economic relations between Turkey and Germany are not good or moderately good. Why do you think so?

Not Being Supportive 1,4

Conflict of Interest 0,9
The Weakness of the Turkish

Economy 0,6
The Weakness of the International 06
Relations !

Insufficient Import/Export 0,4
Being Obstructive | 0,3
Problems with its position on Turkey | 0,2
Difference of Opinion | 0,2
Uncertainity of Policies in Turkey | 0,2
Not Liking Turkey | 0,2
Values below 0.2

are not listed. The Reflection in TV Programs | 0,2

Not providing employment | 0,2

Base: 1500
Multiple Response
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Germany in Turkey's Total Trade

In your opinion, where does Germany rank in Turkey’s total trade?

1st Place I 6,3

2-3. place
4-5. place
6-7. place

8-9. place

10 and above - 16,0

Base: 1500
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‘Made in Germany’ - Association

What is the first phrase that comes to your mind when you see the

phrase "Made in Germany"?

Durable products - 18,6
High Quality [N 16,5
Automobile - 12,5

Reliable [l 8.2

Appliance . 3,9

Bosch [ 3,3

Mercedes I2,7
Chocolate I2,5
Electronic Products I 2,4
Technology I 1,8

Strong I 1,6

Multiple Response

Those who do not
have any
connotations; 5,9%

Values below 1,6
are not listed.

Base: 1500
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Economic Dimension(6)

Confidence in the Quality of ‘Made in
Germany’

Could you please tell how much you trust the quality of German
products?

Definitely trust 30,4 ...........
[ T2B

L 945 )
Neither trust nor don't trust 3,0 NS
92,5
Don'ttrust | 1,6
B2B
2,0
Definitely don't trust 0,4
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Business Relations between Turkey and Germany
At Present-2021 5 Years Later

When you think about business relations, how When you think about business relations, how will the
are the relations between Turkey and Germany relations between Turkey and Germany be in 5 years?

5 Years Ago

When you think about business relations, how
were the relations between Turkey and

Germany 5 years ago?

now?

Very Good . 321

Very Good . 28,3 98B Very Good . 23,8 . e
81,6 80,1 82,3
-------------------- cood - 502
NS l\;S Average 7,9 7NS
79,5 76,3 9,1
Average 13,0 Average 12,6 | |
Not Good | 2,2
Not Good 2,0 = - Not Good 2,8 .
B2B B2B B2B
2,1 3,8 3,2
Not at AllGood | 1,0
Not at All Good 0,1 Not at All Good | 1,0

Base: 1500
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German Companies - Knowledge & Perception
Favorite Company (69.4 %)

Could you tell me which German company is your

Known Companies (69.4%)

Could I please tell me;:gwierman companies you o Vortes
Knowledge
sMmw [ 40,7 Mercedes-Benz . 14,5

Do you know any German company?
sMw [l 8,5

Adidas [ 39,5
Bosch - 37,7 Bosch I 8,0

No; 30,6
o Mercedes-Benz - 37,1 Volkswagen I 7,3
siemens [N 34,0 Siemens I 7,2
Audi
udi - [ 33,2 Adidas [ 6,1
volkswagen [ 331 Audi ] 5,3
udi ,

Yes; 69,4 Nivea [ 27,7
Porsche I 3,8
BioNTech [l 22,7
Nivea | 3,4
Porsche - 19'3 Values bglow 12.4 Values bglow 0.8
are not listed. BiONTeCh I2,9 are not listed.

Bayer . 12,5

pllianz [ 12,4 SAP | 0,8

Multiple Response

Base: 1500
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Success of German Companies

Could you please indicate how successful do you think German
companies are?

Definitely Successful

Successful

Neither successful nor
unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Definitely Unsuccessful

- 36’5

6,6
1,2

0,1

52,2

T2B
887
NS
87,4
" BB
13

Base: 1500
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Business Dimension(3)

Investments of German Companies
in Turkey

How adequate do you think the level of investments made
by the German companies in Turkey?

Very Adequate . 18,6 T2 B

Neither adequate nor inadequate 9,4 735

Inadequate I 4,0

Very Inadequate ‘ 1,8



Sociological Dimension
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5 Years Ago

How were the socio-cultural relations
between Turkey and Germany 5 years

ago?

Very Good .

HEINRICH BOLL STIFTUNG
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Sociological Dimension (1)

Socio-Cultural Relations between Turkey and Germany

Average 10,7

Not Good | 2,1

Not at All Good 0,5

At Present-2021

5 Years Later

How are the socio-cultural relations between

Turkey and Germany today?

Very Good . 18,3

81,8
............... Average
NS
79.2 Not Good
Not at All Good
B2B

11,2

I 3,7

0,6

How do you evaluate the socio-cultural relations
between Turkey and Germany in five years from

T2B
80,2
.................... Very Good
""""""""" GOOd - 55’3
NS
75,9
......... pverage
B2B
43 Not Good

Not at All Good

now?

. 25'2

8,9
2,5

0,8
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Reasons for Poor Socio-Cultural Relations
(12.2%)

You said that the socio-cultural relations between Turkey and Germany are not good or moderately good.
Why do you think so?

Cultural Difference 1,2
Not Being Supportive 0,5
Weak Human Relations | 0,3
Weak International Relations | 0,2
Conflict of Interest | 0,2
Turkish People Livingin Germany | 0,2
Social Difference | 0,2
Weak Governance | (0,2

Disagreement on Migration 0,2 gféurfgtt;iesltoevé.o'z

Prejudice | 0,2

Weak Economy in Turkey | 0,2

Multiple Response
Base: 1500
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Sociological Dimension (3)

I'm going to read you some statements. Could you please indicate to which extent you

Germans are educated

Germans are reliable people

Germans are peaceful

Germans respect different sexual orientations
Germans are polite

Germans are helpful

Germans see Turks asfriends

Germans are friendly people

Germans are hospitable

Germans respect different ethnic origins
Germans respect Turks

Germans are culturally conservative
Germans are religious

Germans are cold people

Germans are xenophobic

Germans are racist

Germans despise the Turks

28,7
27,3
30,0
29,4
30,0
25,9
29,9
28,1
30,4
27,7

23,9
25,0
26,0

23,9

23,3
26,0

m Definetly agree

mAgree

Base: 1500

agree with them as far as Germans are concerned on a scale of 1 to 4?

62,2
62,6
59,8
59,5
58,1
61,2
56,7
58,1
55,8
58,4
57,2
55,4
51,3
48,1
47,2
47,7
39,9

m Don't agree

Mean Line:
82,5

19,3
22,7
23,9
23,7
28,8

m Definetly don't agree

8,8
9,1
9,6

10,4
11,1
12,2

12,3
12,7
12,6

12,7
13,4
18,3 2,4

4,4
3,2
5,0

AKADEMETR‘: 1
Evaluations about the Germans

PDT
90,9
89,9
89,8
88,9
88,1
87,1
86,6
86,2
86,2
86,1
85,6
79,3
76,3
74,1
71,1
71,0
65,9
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Inappropriate Elements of the

German Lifestyle German Lifestyle (4.0%)

Could you please indicate how well the life of the German

people would be appropriate to you? Scores are between You stated that the life of the German people would not suit
1 (being completely unsuitable) and 5 (being completely you. May I know why you think so?
suitable)?

Definitely Appropriate - 25,7 . Cultural Difference I 1,1
Differencesin Lifestyle I 0,6

Different Religion 0,3
th . NS >
Neit ‘erapprop.rlate nor 110 77,7
inappropriate
................ Racism 0,3
Inappropriate I 3,4
— Different Human Relations 0,2
4,0

Definitely Inappropriate | 0,6 Disciplined 0,2

Drinking too much alcohol | 0,1

Base: 1500
Multiple Response
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Attractiveness of German Culture

Could you please indicate how attractive German culture is to you?

Very Attractive - 28,1 e,

T2B
79,3
Attractive - 51,2
Neither attractive nor unattractive 12,5 .
74,6
Unattractive I3,8
. B2B
4,7

Not at All Attractive | 0,9

Base: 1500
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Labour Migration from Turkey to Germany

Reasons for Evaluating as
Situation of Success Unsuccessful (%14,5)

You said that labor migration from Turkey to Germany has

Do you think that the labor migration from Turkey to not been successful. Why do you think so?

Germany, which started 60 years ago, has been
successful?
Heavy Working Conditions I0,9

B Lack of Job Opportunities I 0,9

No; 14,5 o
High Price | 0,3

Sending Back | 0,3
Yes; 85,5

Yalues below 0-2 Misguidance of Migration Policy | 0,2

Facism 0,2

Base: 1500 Multiple Response
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Adaptation of Turks to Germany

To what extent do you think the Turks who migrated from Turkey to Germany should have adapted to Germany?

Definitely Adapted . 26,5 T

85,4
Neither adapted nor don't 108 NS
adapted ’ 77,2
Don't adapted 34
| B2B
Values below 0.2 3,8

are not listed.

Definitely don't adapted 0,4

Base: 1500
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Cultural Priorities of the Turks in Germany

In your opinion, which of the following should be the cultural priority for the Turks in Germany?

They should adapt to the
German culture without
forgetting the Turkish
culture; 34,5

They should
protect Turkish They must adapt to the
culture; 51,8 German culture.; 13,7

Base: 1500
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Turks Living in Germany

May I know to what extent you agree with the listed statements about the Turks living in Germany?

Mean Line: PDT
76,6
They make a great contribution to the German economy 32,7 55,3 10,4 88,0
They are in a better position economically than those living in  pumrsesivwri
Turke 38,3 47,6 10,9 1,1 85,9
Y. AR i
They made a good decision for themselves by immigrating to
Germany. 36,9 47,7 ; 10,5 1,6 84,6
They have a successful business life in Germany 31,3 51,8 | 12,3 1,8 83,1
They are happy to live in Germany 31,9 49,8 . 15,0 1,4 81,7
They have fully adapted to Germany 28,7 50,7 | 17,1 2,1 79,4
They are generally accepted in German society. 23,4 53,0 . 17,0 2,9 76,4
They are bound to loose their Turkishness in time 25,1 43,6 0,1 6,81,5 68,7
They face systematic discrimination 23,8 43,0 17, 7,1 3,005,7 66,8
They are excluded from German society 25,7 39,7 17,8 11,5 3,1 65,4
They are constantly humiliated by the Germans 212 41,6 19,3 | 12,0 3,8 62,8
m Definitely agree m Agree = Neither agree nor don't agree m Don't agree m Definitely don't agree m Noidea

Base: 1500
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Purpose of the visit (11.8%)

For what purpose did you go to Germany?

Visit to Germany

Visiting My Relatives

Have you ever been to Germany?

No; 88,2

es; 11,8

Base: 1500

Touristic

Education

Business

1
I 2,7

Multiple Response
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Sociological Dimension (10)

Change of Mind

How did your ideas about Germany change after

your visit?

My thoughts were positive, got
more positive

My thoughts were positive, did
not change

| didn't have any thoughts, they
were positive after the visit.

My thoughts were negative,
turned positive

My thoughts were positive,
turned negative

My thoughts were negative,

did not change.

g -
B

0,8

0,8

0,8

Base: 118

T2B
97,5
NS
95,0
B2B
2,5
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1 AKADEMETRZ

Civil Society Relations
5 Years Ago At Present-2021 5 Years Later

How were the civil society relations How are the civil society relations How will the civil society re_Ilfti(_)ns betwesn
between Turkey and Germany 5 years between Turkey and Germany at Turkey and Germany be like in 5 years:
ago? present?

i, Very Good . 27,2
vervGoos I 162 T Very Good 20,3 N
Good - 41,3 A .
sooc - o2 Good 50,6

NS Average 13,8 66,1 67,7
Average | | 138 658 L Avreage | 8,6

Not Good 2,1

Not Good | 2,3 o Not Good | 2,5

S 2

.26 Not at All Good 0,3 : :
Not at All Good 0,3 Not at All Good | 0,7

Base: 1500
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Knowledge on German NGOs and Foundations

May I learn the names of the NGOs you know that
originated from Germany? (7.8%)

Goethe Institute I 2,8
Do you know of any German non-governmental
organizations, foundations or associations?

German-Turkish Chamber of
Commerce and Industry

No; 92,2 e
Stiftung Mercator 2,1

‘ Yes; 7,8 Heinrich Boll Stiftung I
Friedrich-Naumann-Stiftung I 1,1

Values below 0.8

Konrad-Adenauer-Stiftung 1,0 are not listed.

Friedrich-Ebert-Stiftung
Multiple Open

Base: 1500 Response
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Evaluation of German NGOs

Could you please indicate, in general, how successful do you find German NGOs?

Definitly Successful I 14,0 P

T2B
64,2
Successful - 50,2
. SOONS
Neither successful nor 118 . 623
unsuccessful
Unsuccessful s
B2B
Values below 0.8 ‘
are not listed. 1,9

Definitly Unsuccessful 0,4

Base: 1500
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Evaluation of Activities of German NGOs in Turkey

Could you please indicate how “successful” do you think the German NGOs in Turkey are regarding the listed activities

Mean Line:
70,1 PDT
Activities describe Germany to Turkey 24,0 47,9 12,1 14,2 71,9
Activities supporting democracy and human rights 28,7 42,7 12,5 1,2 14,8 71,4
Activities supporting the commercial and economic relations 42 1 : 1
between Germany and Turkey - J 3,6 08 15,3 70,3
Activities on the climate crisis 25,9 44,0 13,0 1,9 15,2 69,9
Activities that contribute to international cooperation 23,8 46,0 140 1,2 14,8 69,8
Activities on the development of education in Turkey 21,0 48,3 14,2 1,7 14,6 69,3
Activities examining Turkey's relations with different countries 23,4 45,8 ) 1,2 14,7 69,2
Activities that develop cultural relations between Germany

and Turkey 23,4 45,6 14,6 1,9 14,5 69,0

m Definitly Successful = Successful = Neither successful nor unsuccessful

= Unsuccessful m Definitly Unsuccessful “ No idea

Base: 1500
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German Civil Society in Turkey
Receiving Support from Reasons for Problematic
German NGOs NGO Activities in Turkey Evaluation
N How you evaluate the works of German NGOs in You stated that you evaluate work of German
How do you evaluate the institutions in Turkey Y Turkey? NGOs in Turkey as harmful. Why do you think so?
receiving support from German NGOs? '
- ._ ' N P borit lie i
Very Beneficial ‘ 28 . Definetly Beneficial I 4,4 o\ ontlike I 0,1
. 56,6 55,4
They have it easy 0,1
Beneficial - 53,8 Beneficial - 51,0
— NS Conflict of interests | 0,1
. . Neither beneficial nor © 525
Neltherhbeneﬁqal nor 19,4 NS harmful 19,9
armful 530 : == T
S Unstable actions ' 0,1
” General
enera
Harmful 1,4 Harmful 14 Dissatisfaction:
/B2 v Not knowing their 2.6%
/' B2B 3,2 activities 0,1
36
Very Harmful | 2,2 " Very Harmful | 1,8

Working against Turkey 0,1

Base: 1500
Multiple Reponse
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Global Academy :
- AKADEMETR= Summarx Evaluations slz

Evaluation of Relations Between Turkey and Germany as Successful

KPI Five Years Ago 2021 Five Years Later
(NS) (NS) (NS)
Political Relations 69,8 72,2 72,8
Economic Relations 72,7 73,3 74,7
Business Relations 79,5 76,3 79,1
Socio-Cultural Relations 79,2 75,9 77,2
Non-Governmental
Organization/Foundation/Association 65,8 66,1 67,7

Relations
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